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AeTfOTeh ay 2024-25 % AT Yoh T
Fee structure for Academic Year 2024-25

e Fee structure per semester (except working professional programmes)

SN | Particulars Hosteller (in Rs.) | Day Scholar (in Rs.)
A. Tuition Fee As per A}nnexure- As per Annexure-I
B. Admission Fee (One Time) 3,800 3,800
C. Convocation Fee (One Time) 3,000 3,000
D. Semester Fee 27,250 20,000
E. Refundable Deposits (One Time) 8,000 8,000
Grand Total 42,050 34,800

v Experimental and professional 2,000 2 000

development fee*
Note: 1. Admission Fee, Convocation Fee and Refundable Deposit are applicable for
new students only (One Time payable).
2. Existing students may refer point no. 7 mentioned at page no. 4 for convocation
fee.
3. *Applicable for the B.Sc.-B.Ed. students only.

Tuition Fee

Annexure-I

S No. | Name of Program Tuition Fee per Semester (in Rs.)
1 B. Tech./B.S. (Family Income Below 1 0
" | Lakh)
B. Tech./B.S. (Family Income between 1
2. to 5 Lakh) 33,333
3 B. Tech./B.S. (Family Income more than
" | 5 Lakh) 1,00,000
4 B.Sc.-B.Ed. (Family Income Below 1
" | Lakh) 0
5 B.Sc.-B.Ed. (Family Income between 1 to
" | 5 Lakh) 16,667
6 B.Sc.-B.Ed. (Family Income more than 5
" | Lakh) 50,000
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7. | B.Tech.-M.Tech. dual degree 13,000
8. | B.Tech.-MBA dual degree 2,00,000
9. | M. Sc. (Regular) 6,500
10. | M. Sc. (Sponsored / Part Time) 13,000
M.Tech. Full-Time Regular (Eligible for
1. Assistantship / Fellowship) 13,000
M.Tech. Full time Regular (Not Eligible
12. | for Assistantship/ Fellowship, with 13,000
Valid GATE Score)
M. Tech. (Full Time Sponsored / Part
13. | Time/Part Time Online/ Part Time 26,000
Project Sponsored)
14 M.Tech. (Executive Slow-Paced/
" | accelerated) 39,000
15 M.Tech. Self-Sponsored (admitted before
" | July 2023) 39,000
16. | M. Sc. - M. Tech Dual Degree (Regular) 10,000
17 M. Sc. - M Tech Dual Degree (Sponsored 20,000
/ Part Time)
18. | Ph. D. (Regular) 10,000
19, Ph..D. (Sponsored / Part Time/Part Time 20,000
online)
20. | Ph. D. (External) 20,000
21. | M.Tech. - Ph. D. Dual Degree (Regular) 10,000
M. Tech. - Ph.D. Dual Degree (Sponsored
22, / Part Time/Part-Time online) 20,000
23. | Masters in Medical Technology 13,000
o Masters - Ph.D. Dual Degree in Medical 10,000
Technology (Regular)
Masters - Ph.D. Dual Degree in Medical
25 Technology (Part Time) 20,000
26. | Ph.D. in Medical Technology (Regular) 10,000
27. | Ph.D. in Medical Technology (Part Time) 20000
2,00,000
Master of Business Administration (Students are requlrgd to pay Rs.
28. (MBA) 50,000/ - during first semester
towards the Student
Development Fund)
29. | PhD Staff members 5,000
30. | MS by research (Regular) 10,000
31. | MS by research (Part-Time) 20,000
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32. | M.Des. 13,000
33. | M.Des. Self-Sponsored 44,250
M.Tech. Self-Sponsored
34. (For the batch July 2023 and onwards) 45,000
e Summer II Term (June-July): INR
1.25 Lakhs + INR 50,000 towards the
Student Development Fund
T e Monsoon Semester (July/Aug-Dec):
35, MBA program in FinTech and INR 2.75 Lakhs
Cybersecurity e Spring Semester (Jan-May/June):
INR 2.25 Lakhs
e Monsoon Semester (July/Aug-Dec):
INR 2.00 Lakhs
36. | Masters in Law and Technology 13,000
MS (R) and MS(R)-Ph.D. program in
37. . 10,000
Astronomy and Astrophysics-Regular
MS (R) and MS(R)-Ph.D. program in
38. . . 20,000
Astronomy and Astrophysics- Part-time
Note:

1. SC, ST, PwD students are exempted from paying the tuition fees.
However, there is no exemption in Tuition fee for the self-
sponsored/project sponsored /Sponsored /External /executive
/Working- professionals / Part-time (online) students.

2. For the B.Tech.-M.Tech./MBA dual degree students, the B.Tech. fees
(Tuition & semester fee) will be charged upto 8th semester and
M.Tech./MBA fees (Tuition & semester fee) would be charged from 9th
semester onward.

3. The students of the MBA and MBA in FinTech & Cybersecurity program
opting for dual degree in second year require to pay day scholars fees at
the Institute and other applicable fees to the Partner Institute.

4. Part-time/Part-time online/External students are required to pay the
semester fee as per day-scholar category. In case the student wants to
avail the hostel facility, he/she shall pay the difference of hosteller and
day scholar fee.

5. All the students (except Part-time/Part-time online/external) are
required to register as hosteller during the admission.

6. Candidates wishing to cancel/withdraw admission after paying the
requisite fees, the fees will be refunded after deducting processing fees of

3 | Page



Il o ST s

R U] | SIegR
<NeAfOTd BT

Indian Institute of Technology Jodhpur
Office of Academics

Rs. 5000/ - from the total fees, only if such request is received within the
date specified in the offer letter by the department/IDRP/School/Centre.
In other cases, only refundable deposits (plus mess fee paid, if any), will
be refunded.

. Collection of the convocation fee from final year and other already

registered students: The mandatory convocation fee would be collected
at the time of registration for the convocation ceremony.

. Collection of the convocation fee from New students: The mandatory

one time convocation fees would be charged at the time of admission
from the new students for AY 2024-25 semester -I.

. Convocation fee includes the degree certificate, award ceremony charges

and one convocation dinner/lunch for students graduating.
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e Fee structure for working professional programmes

S No. | Name of Program Fees (in Rs.)
1 | M.Tech Al 77,500 (per semester)
Casual student
2 Per Credit 7,000
M.Tech. DCS/CPS/ARVR/RMS
3 | (admitted before 2024) 90,000 (per semester)
1st year - 2,00,000 (1,96,000+4,000
4 M.Tech. DCS/ARVR/RMS for administrative expenses)
(July 2024 onwards) 1,00,000/- in 3rd & 4th Semester
each
5 | M.Tech. VLSI Systems 93,000 (per semester)
6 | M.Tech. ARVR for open pool 66,667 (per semester)
Summer Term (June-July): 62,500
MBA program in FinTech and Monsoon Semester (July/Aug-
7 Cybersecurit Dec): 1,25,000
y Y Spring Semester (Jan-May/June):
1,25,000
3 MBA Tech. 4,75,000 for 1st year and 4,00,000
for 2nd year
Post Graduate Diploma in Data
7 Engineering Cohort Program 325,000 (for whole program)
10 Post Graduate Certificate in Data 1,39,000 (for whole program)
Analytics Excluding GST
PG Diploma in Next Generation OMICS
1 Technologies and Applications 260,000 (for whole program)
PG Certification I in Next Generation
12 OMICS Technologies and Applications 1,30,000 (for whole program)
PG Certification II in Next Generation 1'30’.0 QO (Transraog from
13 OMICS Technologies and Applications Certificate 1 to certificate 2)
& pp /1,60,000 (New Candidate)
Online M. Tech. in Data Engineering
14 (Transition from PGD-DE) 85,000 per semester
15 | Post Graduate Certification in ML and Al 79,000 (for whole program)
Excluding GST
16 | Post Graduate Diploma in Al 3,25,000 (for whole program)
B.Sc. Program in Applications of Data
17 | Science and Artificial Intelligence 99,000 per year
(For 2024 batch)
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Note: There is no exemption in fees for working professional students. In addition to
the above, the Convocation fee of Rs. 3,000/- will be applicable for the working
professional students as well.
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